Studies opened during FY 17/18

NHS

Whittington Health

NHS Trust

m Study Name m Local Investigator Date Site Confirmed Pl e e
end date

211257

214570

209158

203113
172394
146804

220143

108857

209738

177264

139089

222320

214671

212811

212034

227410

An Examination of Health-Related Quality of Life (HRQL) and Health
Behaviours in Children and Adolescents with Sickle Cell Disease (SCD)

TB toolkit. A register of multi-drug resistant TB contacts. V4

Vitamin D3 to enhance resolution of residual pulmonary
inflammation in patients completing antituberculosis treatment
(ResolveD-TB): a proof-of-concept intervention study

Direct REporting of Awareness in MaternitY patients (DREAMY)
Improving the management of drug resistant tuberculosis in the UK.
ASCQT: Lifestyle study for cancer survivors

Maternal Moments: Investigating music listening for well-being in

pregnancy

The Cleft Collective Cohort Studies
Acceptability and Effectiveness of an Internet-Delivered Intervention
for Psychological Distress in Patients with Type 2 Diabetes.

ANODE: a randomised controlled trial of prophylactic Antibiotics to
investigate the prevention of infection following Operative vaginal

Delivery

High-Intensity Specialist-Led Acute Care (HiSLAC)project

Use of Perioperative Quality Data

Development and integration of advanced practitioner pharmacists
within the urgent care setting. Investigation of training needs and
role development.

Sort Title: Urgent Care Pharmacists Project version 1.0

TOGETHER Can group clinics offer a better way to meet the complex
health and social care needs of young adults with diabetes in an
ethnically diverse, socioeconomically deprived population?

Optimising neonatal service provision for preterm babies (27-31

weeks)

Provider communication challenges in supporting health literacy for
vaccination decision making

Middlesex University

London School of Hygiene &

Tropical Medicine

Queen Mary, University of

London

St George's, University of

London
University of London

UCL (University College

London)

Goldsmiths, University of

London
University of Bristol

SilverCloudHealth

University of Oxford

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS

BIRMINGHAM NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST

UCL (University College

London)

University of East Anglia

Queen Mary, University of

London

THE ROYAL
WOLVERHAMPTON
HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

London School of Hygiene &

Tropical Medicine

Grace Adjei-Chukwu

Adrian Martineau

Osinachi Egole
Helen Booth

Kayleigh Gilbert

Lucinda Donaldson
Osinachi Egole

Jack McGouran

Meg (Margaret Ellen)
Wilson

Clarissa Murdoch

Chetan Bhan

Stuart Richardson

Yuva Moyo

18/04/2017

20/04/2017

21/04/2017

26/04/2017
04/05/2017
30/05/2017

05/06/2017

15/06/2017

20/06/2017

22/06/2017

26/06/2017

28/06/2017

06/07/2017

12/07/2017

26/07/2017

26/07/2017

29/12/2017

01/06/2019

31/08/2018
31/12/2017

01/03/2020

30/09/2020

01/01/2018

30/04/2018

31/01/2019

01/11/2020

30/06/2018

30/11/2019

31/08/2018

31/08/2017



Studies opened during FY 17/18

NHS

Whittington Health
NHS Trust

Predicted recruitment

m Study Name m Local Investigator Date Site Confirmed end date

226900

230848

148756

219592

191393
165460
222154
221114

228283

209597

216067

224111

199038

182752

220316

233394

232128

A randomized, parallel-group, multicenter study to assess the
efficacy and safety of vilaprisan in subjects with uterine fibroids

(ASTEROID 5)

Initial interviews for the General Practitioners and Emergency
Departments (GPED) Study.

Clinical research on tuberculosis in children in Europe: European
Paediatric Tuberculosis Database

Learning how to replicate and scale a successful maternity safety
improvement programme. SCALING

Models of Generalist and Specialist Care in Smaller Acute Hospitals
Preschool wheeze: Inflammation/Infection Guided Management

(PriGMa)

Tralokinumab in moderate-severe AD -1326
An investigation of Emergency Department Pharmacist Practitioners
in the United Kingdom

Maternity Transformation Programme Midwife Workforce

Improving utilisation of pulmonary rehabilitation vl WP2

Prospective Assessment of Surgical Expertise and Linking this with

Clinical Outcomes

Acceptance and Commitment Therapy for older people with GAD v1

(Phase Two)

EQUIPTT (Evaluation of QUIPP app for Triage and Transfer)
The TREatment of severe Atopic eczema Trial (TREAT)

Towards UK poST Arthroplasty Follow-up rEcommedations: UK SAFE

(WP2b)

Social Skills in Autistic Teenagers

The value of domiciliary medication reviews - stakeholder views.

Bayer Healthcare AG

University of the West of
England

Hannover Medical School

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY

HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION

TRUST
Nuffield Trust

Imperial College London
Leo Pharma
University of Manchester

University College
Birmingham

University of Cambridge

Imperial College London

UCL (University College
London)

King's College London

King's College London

University of Leeds

UCL (University College
London)
UCL (University College
London)

Claire Mellon

Rachel Landau

Jonathan Cohen

Jane McKenzie

Clarissa Murdoch
John Moreiras
Ben Esdaile

Stephanie Ghartey

Majit Roseghini

Hasan mukhtar
Harry O'Hayon
Chandrima Biswas

Ben Esdaile

William Bartlett

Vicky Matthews

Bridget Coleman

31/07/2017

14/08/2017

15/08/2017

07/09/2017

08/09/2017
12/09/2017
20/09/2017
28/09/2017

02/10/2017
05/10/2017
18/12/2017

21/12/2017

22/12/2017

07/03/2018

09/03/2018

19/03/2018

27/03/2018

03/12/2019

31/12/2019

31/12/2025

31/12/2017

31/10/2017

31/05/2018
01/02/2018

30/09/2018
31/03/2018

31/01/2019

12/02/2019

01/04/2019

30/06/2018

30/09/2019

30/09/2018



NHS

Whittington Health
NHS Trust

Studies opened during FY 18/19

Study Name

UCL (University College

Local Investigator

Date Site Confirmed

Predicted

recruitment end

date

227660 Obesity Research Biobank Syndicate (ORBiS) - V1.0 o) Pratik Sufi 06/04/2018
. . UCL (University College .
213710 A new test for ruling out colorectal cancer - The gFIT Pilot London) Jonathan Wilson 10/04/2018 31/12/2018
197936 Liposomal bupivacaine in knee replacement surgery University of Leeds William Bartlett 17/04/2018 26/05/2019
A Phase 2a, Randomised, Double-Blind, Placebo-Controlled Study of IMR-
687 in Adult Patients with Sickle Cell Anaemia (Homozygous HbSS or .
224732 Sickle-120 Thalassemia) - A phase 2a Study in Adult Volunteers with Sickle SRS L WSEL LT
Cell Anaemia - 001
213780 Rare and Undiagnosed Diseases Study (RUDY) University of Oxford Emma Drasar 24/04/2018 01/09/2022
Evaluation of the effect of a post-surgery lifestyle intervention compared
to usual care upon post-surgery weight loss and changes in body . .
220368 composition, physical activity levels and health-related quality of life in lI:J(:IrI]_d(éJnn)lversny Cellege Chetan Parmar 24/04/2018 31/12/2019
the first year following bariatric surgery.
BARI-LIFESTYLE
gualitative study to understand the role of nurses and healthcare Queen Mary, University of
235000 assistants (HCAs) in providing tooth brushing and mouth care advice and London ¥ y Colette Datt 26/04/2018 01/04/2019
support to children in hospitals
An observational study to evaluate the routine management, healthcare
238480 resource use and outcomes for patients with transfusion-dependent - Bluebird Bio Inc Farrukh Shah 12/06/2018 30/12/2018
thalassaemia treated in the United Kingdom.
232937  LIPC-401 for iron overload in adults with TDT (L:Z::S:n';harmace“t'cal Farrukh Shah 12/06/2018 31/10/2019
243374 PTSD IN CHILDHOOD: A CLINICIAN SURVEY. University of East Anglia Morris Zwi 14/06/2018
242062  Human Immune Response Variation in Tuberculosis (HIRV-TB) uct (U“L';’f]:jsc')t:)co"ege 21/06/2018 31/05/2023
210175 MindSHINE 3 University of Sussex Kayleigh Gilbert 04/07/2018 01/10/2018
232512 Drug Allergy Labels in the Elective Surgical Population Denise Lim 05/07/2018 17/07/2018
Baby-OSCAR Trial Outcome After Selective Early Treatment for Closure of . .
142310 Patent Ductus Arteriosus in Pre-term Babies University of Oxford Raoul Blumberg 09/07/2018
236431 Extended follow up of the TARGIT-A trial lLJoCrI].d(cl)Jnr;lversny Ciollizge Jayant Vaidya 23/07/2018 31/01/2023
A randomised trial of expedited transfer to a cardiac arrest centre for
125842 non-ST elevation out-of-hospital cardiac arrest King's College London Rita Das 10/08/2018 31/08/2021

(ARREST)



Studies opened during FY 18/19

247707

209623

235347

246471

228894

229163

251235

202353

235213

242419

251189

245988

164459

Study Name

An exploration of hospital pharmacists’, doctors’ and nurses’ perceptions of

intra- and inter-professional communication and electronic prescribingand UCL (University College
medication administration systems in an in-patient setting: a qualitative London)

study.

. . . London School of Hygiene
Nat | Evaluat f the Int ted C tP P . . .
ational Evaluation of the Integrated Care & Support Pioneers Program o Triepsiieal Melidin
Healthcare Professionals’ Identity Conflict, Ethical Behaviour and

Psychological Well-Being in End-of-Life Circumstances: Between Professional University of Surrey
and Religious Identity, Ethical Climate and Social Support.

Health Experiences of Women Over 50 Living with HIV: ageing, comorbidities

and self-management of health S8y PRI e

REACH Pregnancy Circles:An individual-level randomised controlled trial of

e aTaEE G University of East London

Induction of labour for predicted macrosomia
The 'Big Baby Trial'

Exploring a Client-Rated Outcome Measure of Wellbeing During Neurological UCL (University College
Rehabilitation London)

UCL (University College
London)

Better Conversations with Primary Progressive Aphasia (BCPPA):
Communication training to keep families together.

The evaluation of a virtual patient programme to teach pharmacists NOAC

. el il Keele Universit
counselling in atrial fibrillation y

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS
BRISTOL NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST

PReCePT Study (Prevention of cerebral palsy in pre-term labour)

South Asian Women's Experiences of Accessing Psychological Therapy Staffordshire University
SHEFFIELD CHILDREN'S

Pre-appointment written materials in children's therapy services NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UCL (University College

Paternal Weight, Sperm Epigenomics and Fetal Growth (Dad’s Health Study) ot

Local Investigator

Poureya AGHAKHANI

Kate Burton

Konstantinos Miltsios

Ruth Law

Logan Van Lessen

Chandrima Biswas

Annemarie Burns

Lucie Hogger

Bridget Coleman

Raoul Blumberg

Catherine Simpson

Samantha Armitage

Pratik Sufi

NHS

Whittington Health

Date Site Confirmed

29/08/2018

30/08/2018

10/09/2018

21/09/2018

02/10/2018

10/10/2018

30/10/2018

15/11/2018

21/11/2018

28/11/2018

29/11/2018

29/11/2018

29/11/2018

NHS Trust

Predicted

recruitment end

date

30/09/2019

30/06/2020

30/09/2019

30/11/2018

12/10/2021

31/12/2020

30/09/2019

01/10/2021

01/01/2020

30/09/2019

31/07/2019

15/02/2019

31/08/2020



NHS

Whittington Health
NHS Trust

Studies opened during FY 18/19

Predicted
Date Site Confirmed | recruitment end

Study Name Local Investigator

237304

246149

244500

214459

251974

232110

232691

How do postgraduate surgeons-in-training learn through the use of UCL (University College
workplace-based assessment? London)

Feasibility study for the development of a sero-correlate of protection
against invasive Group B Streptococcus disease
(iGBS)

Randomised controlled trial of an app-based digital intervention to support Kine's College London
breast cancer survivors prescribed hormone therapy (e-path study) g g
FLO-ELA: FLuid Optimisation in Emergency LAparotomy. Open, multi-centre,
randomised controlled trial of cardiac output -guided haemodynamic
therapy compared to usual care in patients undergoing emergency bowel
surgery.

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
SOUTHAMPTON NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST

Long-term extension trial in subjects with atopic dermatitis who participated
in previous tralokinumab trials — ECZTEND
Tralokinumab in moderate-severe AD extension trial 1337

Leo Pharma

Rectal Cancer Oncological Complete Response Database (OnCoRe)

Lung cancer screening study using low dose CT to support the development UCL (University College
of blood tests for early cancer detection (SUMMIT Study) London)

Adrian O'Gorman

Trupti Patel

Emma Spurrell

Tim Blackburn

Ben Esdaile

Jonathan Wilson

Sara Lock

30/11/2018

18/12/2018

21/12/2018

21/12/2018

04/03/2019

11/03/2019

22/03/2019

date

15/10/2020

31/12/2018

31/12/2019

01/07/2020

30/09/2021

30/11/2021



Studies opened during FY 19/20

NHS

Whittington Health
NHS Trust

recruitment end date

249203

254116

249416

184748

229900

242342

258043

209815

255320

196330

249138

262176
268373

264655

246179

254400
272250

How have electronic prescribing and medication administration
systems transformed pharmacists’ communication in an inpatient

setting? A multi-site observational study

EPMA and Pharmacists' communication - observational study

UCL (University College London) Poureya AGHAKHANI

The co-administration of multiple drugs in intensive care units [V1]. University of Reading

Pharmacists in advanced clinical roles in Emergency Departments -

PARED

Early switch to oral antibiotic therapy in patients with low risk

neutropenic sepsis EASI-SWITCH v1.0
The development and validation of a questionnaire on
organisational resilience during unexpected events.

The Sunflower Study.

A Study of Motor Learning in Children who Stutter

Biomarker-guided duration of antibiotic treatment in hospitalised

patients with suspected sepsis. The ADAPT-Sepsis Trial.

The National Confidential Inquiry into Suicide and Safety in Mental

Health - Suicide by middle-aged men

ENSEMBLE: Enabling the study of metabolism in breast cancer

through collection of fresh-tissue biopsies

Clinical and Cost-effectiveness of Posterior Cervical Foraminotomy
versus Anterior Cervical Discectomy in the Treatment of Cervical
Brachialgia: A Multicentre, Phase Ill, Randomised Controlled Trial

(FORVAD Trial)
ASEPTIC

Physical Activity in Childhood Epilepsy - a pilot study (PACE)

A Randomized, Single-Blind, Placebo Controlled, Phase 1b Single
Ascending (Part A) and Multiple Dose (Part B) First-in-Man Study in
Adult Patients with Non-Transfusion Dependent Beta Thalassaemia
or Low Risk Myelodysplastic Syndrome to Investigate the Safety,
Tolerability, Pharmacokinetic and Pharmacodynamic Response of

SLN124

TAPS2: Transfusions Antenatally in Pregnant women with SCD

CONCORD: Coordinated care of rare diseases

EAGLE: ESCP sAfe-anastomosis proGramme in colorectal surgEry

Aston University, Birmingham Stuart Richardson

Belfast Health and Social Care

Trust (BHSCT) Pauline Leonard
University of Oxford

LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS

TRUST Chetan Parmar

Sharon Millard
University of Manchester Michael Kelsey

University of Manchester

UCL (University College London)  Petros Charalampoudis

LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS

TRUST Nitin Shetty

Deepak Suri

Kerry Robinson

Farrukh Shah

GUY'S AND ST THOMAS' NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST

UCL (University College London)
University of Birmingham

Emma Drasar

Kayleigh Gilbert
Jonathan Wilson

02/04/2019 30/11/2019
12/04/2019

26/04/2019 30/11/2019
18/06/2019 31/01/2020
20/06/2019 30/09/2019
05/07/2019 01/08/2023
08/07/2019 15/10/2019
02/08/2019 30/04/2020
21/08/2019 31/10/2020
05/09/2019 28/02/2027
11/09/2019 30/06/2022
09/10/2019 26/08/2021
28/10/2019 31/12/2020
05/11/2019 12/09/2019
12/11/2019 20/11/2020
13/11/2019 31/03/2020
06/01/2020 30/12/2020



Studies opened during FY 19/20

NHS

Whittington Health

NHS Trust

m Study Name m Local Investigator Date Site Confirmed Szl
recruitment end date

231542

260317

267041
187932

268811

38709

254064

Intervening with a Manualised Package to AChieve treatment
adherence in people with Tuberculosis: the IMPACT study

Critical illness related cardiac arrest (CIRCA): an investigation of the
incidence and outcome of cardiac arrest within Intensive Care Units
in the United Kingdom.

Strong SCD

Nucleos(t)ide withdrawal in HBeAg negative hepatitis B virus
infection to promote HBsAg clearance (Nuc-B)

University of Cambridge NHS health data consent

Functional magnetic resonance imaging of food reward in obesity
and its treatment

Quality of Recovery from Obstetric Anaesthesia- a multicentre
study.

UCL (University College London)

Imperial College London

CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND
PETERBOROUGH NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST

Imperial College London

Helen Booth

Paul Abdey

Farrukh Shah
Deepak Suri

Kayleigh Gilbert

Chetan Parmar

Kontantinos Miltsios

29/01/2020

30/01/2020

31/01/2020
12/02/2020

13/02/2020

20/02/2020

25/02/2020

30/09/2020

25/01/2021

30/06/2020

02/03/2020



