### Studies opened during FY 17/18



IRAS ID	Study Name	Sponsor	Local Investigator	Date Site Confirmed	Predicted recruitment end date
211257	An Examination of Health-Related Quality of Life (HRQL) and Health Behaviours in Children and Adolescents with Sickle Cell Disease (SCD)	Middlesex University	Grace Adjei-Chukwu	18/04/2017	29/12/2017
214570	TB toolkit. A register of multi-drug resistant TB contacts. V4	London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine		20/04/2017	01/06/2019
209158	Vitamin D3 to enhance resolution of residual pulmonary inflammation in patients completing antituberculosis treatment (ResolveD-TB): a proof-of-concept intervention study	Queen Mary, University of London	Adrian Martineau	21/04/2017	
203113	Direct REporting of Awareness in MaternitY patients (DREAMY)	St George's, University of London	Osinachi Egole	26/04/2017	31/08/2018
172394	Improving the management of drug resistant tuberculosis in the UK.	University of London	Helen Booth	04/05/2017	31/12/2017
146804	ASCOT: Lifestyle study for cancer survivors	UCL (University College London)	Kayleigh Gilbert	30/05/2017	
220143	Maternal Moments: Investigating music listening for well-being in pregnancy	Goldsmiths, University of London	Lucinda Donaldson	05/06/2017	01/03/2020
108857	The Cleft Collective Cohort Studies	University of Bristol	Osinachi Egole	15/06/2017	30/09/2020
209738	Acceptability and Effectiveness of an Internet-Delivered Intervention for Psychological Distress in Patients with Type 2 Diabetes.	SilverCloudHealth	Jack McGouran	20/06/2017	01/01/2018
177264	ANODE: a randomised controlled trial of prophylactic Antibiotics to investigate the prevention of infection following Operative vaginal Delivery	University of Oxford	Meg (Margaret Ellen) Wilson	22/06/2017	30/04/2018
139089	High-Intensity Specialist-Led Acute Care (HiSLAC)project	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BIRMINGHAM NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	Clarissa Murdoch	26/06/2017	31/01/2019
222320	Use of Perioperative Quality Data	UCL (University College London)	Chetan Bhan	28/06/2017	01/11/2020
214671	Development and integration of advanced practitioner pharmacists within the urgent care setting. Investigation of training needs and role development.  Sort Title: Urgent Care Pharmacists Project version 1.0	University of East Anglia	Stuart Richardson	06/07/2017	30/06/2018
212811	TOGETHER Can group clinics offer a better way to meet the complex health and social care needs of young adults with diabetes in an ethnically diverse, socioeconomically deprived population?	Queen Mary, University of London	Yuva Moyo	12/07/2017	30/11/2019
212034	Optimising neonatal service provision for preterm babies (27-31 weeks)	THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS NHS TRUST		26/07/2017	31/08/2018
227410	Provider communication challenges in supporting health literacy for vaccination decision making	London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine		26/07/2017	31/08/2017

### Studies opened during FY 17/18



IRAS ID	Study Name	Sponsor	Local Investigator	Date Site Confirmed	Predicted recruitment end date
226900	A randomized, parallel-group, multicenter study to assess the efficacy and safety of vilaprisan in subjects with uterine fibroids (ASTEROID 5)	Bayer Healthcare AG	Claire Mellon	31/07/2017	03/12/2019
230848	Initial interviews for the General Practitioners and Emergency Departments (GPED) Study.	University of the West of England	Rachel Landau	14/08/2017	31/12/2019
148756	Clinical research on tuberculosis in children in Europe: European Paediatric Tuberculosis Database	Hannover Medical School	Jonathan Cohen	15/08/2017	31/12/2025
219592	Learning how to replicate and scale a successful maternity safety improvement programme. SCALING	CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	Jane McKenzie	07/09/2017	31/12/2017
191393	Models of Generalist and Specialist Care in Smaller Acute Hospitals	Nuffield Trust	Clarissa Murdoch	08/09/2017	31/10/2017
165460	Preschool wheeze: Inflammation/Infection Guided Management (PrIGMa)	Imperial College London	John Moreiras	12/09/2017	
222154	Tralokinumab in moderate-severe AD -1326	Leo Pharma	Ben Esdaile	20/09/2017	31/05/2018
221114	An investigation of Emergency Department Pharmacist Practitioners in the United Kingdom	University of Manchester	Stephanie Ghartey	28/09/2017	01/02/2018
228283	Maternity Transformation Programme Midwife Workforce	University College Birmingham	Majit Roseghini	02/10/2017	
209597	Improving utilisation of pulmonary rehabilitation v1 WP2	University of Cambridge		05/10/2017	30/09/2018
216067	Prospective Assessment of Surgical Expertise and Linking this with Clinical Outcomes	Imperial College London	Hasan mukhtar	18/12/2017	31/03/2018
224111	Acceptance and Commitment Therapy for older people with GAD v1 (Phase Two)	UCL (University College London)	Harry O'Hayon	21/12/2017	31/01/2019
199038	EQUIPTT (Evaluation of QUIPP app for Triage and Transfer)	King's College London	Chandrima Biswas	22/12/2017	12/02/2019
182752	The TREatment of severe Atopic eczema Trial (TREAT)	King's College London	Ben Esdaile	07/03/2018	01/04/2019
220316	Towards UK poST Arthroplasty Follow-up rEcommedations: UK SAFE (WP2b)	University of Leeds	William Bartlett	09/03/2018	30/06/2018
233394	Social Skills in Autistic Teenagers	UCL (University College London)	Vicky Matthews	19/03/2018	30/09/2019
232128	The value of domiciliary medication reviews - stakeholder views.	UCL (University College London)	Bridget Coleman	27/03/2018	30/09/2018

## Studies opened during FY 18/19



IRAS ID	Study Name	Sponsor	Local Investigator	Date Site Confirmed	Predicted recruitment end date
227660	Obesity Research Biobank Syndicate (ORBiS) - V1.0	UCL (University College London)	Pratik Sufi	06/04/2018	
213710	A new test for ruling out colorectal cancer - The qFIT Pilot	UCL (University College London)	Jonathan Wilson	10/04/2018	31/12/2018
197936	Liposomal bupivacaine in knee replacement surgery	University of Leeds	William Bartlett	17/04/2018	26/05/2019
224732	A Phase 2a, Randomised, Double-Blind, Placebo-Controlled Study of IMR-687 in Adult Patients with Sickle Cell Anaemia (Homozygous HbSS or Sickle-Î <sup>2</sup> 0 Thalassemia) - A phase 2a Study in Adult Volunteers with Sickle Cell Anaemia - 001	Quintiles	Farrukh Shah	23/04/2018	
213780	Rare and Undiagnosed Diseases Study (RUDY)	University of Oxford	Emma Drasar	24/04/2018	01/09/2022
220368	Evaluation of the effect of a post-surgery lifestyle intervention compared to usual care upon post-surgery weight loss and changes in body composition, physical activity levels and health-related quality of life in the first year following bariatric surgery.  BARI-LIFESTYLE	UCL (University College London)	Chetan Parmar	24/04/2018	31/12/2019
235000	qualitative study to understand the role of nurses and healthcare assistants (HCAs) in providing tooth brushing and mouth care advice and support to children in hospitals	Queen Mary, University of London	Colette Datt	26/04/2018	01/04/2019
238480	An observational study to evaluate the routine management, healthcare resource use and outcomes for patients with transfusion-dependent - thalassaemia treated in the United Kingdom.	Bluebird Bio Inc	Farrukh Shah	12/06/2018	30/12/2018
232937	LJPC-401 for iron overload in adults with TDT	La Jolla Pharmaceutical Company	Farrukh Shah	12/06/2018	31/10/2019
243374	PTSD IN CHILDHOOD: A CLINICIAN SURVEY.	University of East Anglia	Morris Zwi	14/06/2018	
242062	Human Immune Response Variation in Tuberculosis (HIRV-TB)	UCL (University College London)		21/06/2018	31/05/2023
210175	MindSHINE 3	University of Sussex	Kayleigh Gilbert	04/07/2018	01/10/2018
232512	Drug Allergy Labels in the Elective Surgical Population		Denise Lim	05/07/2018	17/07/2018
142310	Baby-OSCAR Trial Outcome After Selective Early Treatment for Closure of Patent Ductus Arteriosus in Pre-term Babies	University of Oxford	Raoul Blumberg	09/07/2018	
236431	Extended follow up of the TARGIT-A trial	UCL (University College London)	Jayant Vaidya	23/07/2018	31/01/2023
125842	A randomised trial of expedited transfer to a cardiac arrest centre for non-ST elevation out-of-hospital cardiac arrest (ARREST)	King's College London	Rita Das	10/08/2018	31/08/2021

## Studies opened during FY 18/19



IRAS ID	Study Name	Sponsor	Local Investigator	Date Site Confirmed	Predicted recruitment end date
247707	An exploration of hospital pharmacists', doctors' and nurses' perceptions of intra- and inter-professional communication and electronic prescribing and medication administration systems in an in-patient setting: a qualitative study.	UCL (University College London)	Poureya AGHAKHANI	29/08/2018	30/09/2019
209623	National Evaluation of the Integrated Care & Support Pioneers Program	London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine	Kate Burton	30/08/2018	30/06/2020
235347	Healthcare Professionals' Identity Conflict, Ethical Behaviour and Psychological Well-Being in End-of-Life Circumstances: Between Professional and Religious Identity, Ethical Climate and Social Support.	University of Surrey	Konstantinos Miltsios	10/09/2018	30/09/2019
246471	Health Experiences of Women Over 50 Living with HIV: ageing, comorbidities and self-management of health	City University London	Ruth Law	21/09/2018	30/11/2018
228894	REACH Pregnancy Circles:An individual-level randomised controlled trial of group antenatal care	University of East London	Logan Van Lessen	02/10/2018	12/10/2021
229163	Induction of labour for predicted macrosomia The 'Big Baby Trial'		Chandrima Biswas	10/10/2018	31/12/2020
251235	Exploring a Client-Rated Outcome Measure of Wellbeing During Neurological Rehabilitation	UCL (University College London)	Annemarie Burns	30/10/2018	30/09/2019
202353	Better Conversations with Primary Progressive Aphasia (BCPPA): Communication training to keep families together.	UCL (University College London)	Lucie Hogger	15/11/2018	01/10/2021
235213	The evaluation of a virtual patient programme to teach pharmacists NOAC counselling in atrial fibrillation	Keele University	Bridget Coleman	21/11/2018	01/01/2020
242419	PReCePT Study (Prevention of cerebral palsy in pre-term labour)	UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	Raoul Blumberg	28/11/2018	30/09/2019
251189	South Asian Women's Experiences of Accessing Psychological Therapy	Staffordshire University	Catherine Simpson	29/11/2018	31/07/2019
245988	Pre-appointment written materials in children's therapy services	SHEFFIELD CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	Samantha Armitage	29/11/2018	15/02/2019
164459	Paternal Weight, Sperm Epigenomics and Fetal Growth (Dad's Health Study)	UCL (University College London)	Pratik Sufi	29/11/2018	31/08/2020

#### Studies opened during FY 18/19



IRAS ID	Study Name	Sponsor	Local Investigator	Date Site Confirmed	Predicted recruitment end date
237304	How do postgraduate surgeons-in-training learn through the use of workplace-based assessment?	UCL (University College London)	Adrian O'Gorman	30/11/2018	15/10/2020
246149	Feasibility study for the development of a sero-correlate of protection against invasive Group B Streptococcus disease (iGBS)		Trupti Patel	18/12/2018	31/12/2018
244500	Randomised controlled trial of an app-based digital intervention to support breast cancer survivors prescribed hormone therapy (e-path study)	King's College London	Emma Spurrell	21/12/2018	31/12/2019
214459	FLO-ELA: FLuid Optimisation in Emergency LAparotomy. Open, multi-centre, randomised controlled trial of cardiac output -guided haemodynamic therapy compared to usual care in patients undergoing emergency bowel surgery.	UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL SOUTHAMPTON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	Tim Blackburn	21/12/2018	01/07/2020
251974	Long-term extension trial in subjects with atopic dermatitis who participated in previous tralokinumab trials – ECZTEND  Tralokinumab in moderate-severe AD extension trial 1337	Leo Pharma	Ben Esdaile	04/03/2019	30/09/2021
232110	Rectal Cancer Oncological Complete Response Database (OnCoRe)		Jonathan Wilson	11/03/2019	30/11/2021
232691	Lung cancer screening study using low dose CT to support the development of blood tests for early cancer detection (SUMMIT Study)	UCL (University College London)	Sara Lock	22/03/2019	

#### Studies opened during FY 19/20



IRAS ID	Study Name	Sponsor	Local Investigator	Date Site Confirmed	Predicted recruitment end date
249203	How have electronic prescribing and medication administration systems transformed pharmacists' communication in an inpatient setting? A multi-site observational study EPMA and Pharmacists' communication - observational study	UCL (University College London)	Poureya AGHAKHANI	02/04/2019	30/11/2019
254116	The co-administration of multiple drugs in intensive care units [V1].	University of Reading		12/04/2019	
249416	Pharmacists in advanced clinical roles in Emergency Departments - PARED	Aston University, Birmingham	Stuart Richardson	26/04/2019	30/11/2019
184748	Early switch to oral antibiotic therapy in patients with low risk neutropenic sepsis EASI-SWITCH v1.0	Belfast Health and Social Care Trust (BHSCT)	Pauline Leonard	18/06/2019	31/01/2020
229900	The development and validation of a questionnaire on organisational resilience during unexpected events.	University of Oxford		20/06/2019	30/09/2019
242342	The Sunflower Study.	LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST	Chetan Parmar	05/07/2019	01/08/2023
258043	A Study of Motor Learning in Children who Stutter		Sharon Millard	08/07/2019	15/10/2019
209815	Biomarker-guided duration of antibiotic treatment in hospitalised patients with suspected sepsis. The ADAPT-Sepsis Trial.	University of Manchester	Michael Kelsey	02/08/2019	30/04/2020
255320	The National Confidential Inquiry into Suicide and Safety in Mental Health - Suicide by middle-aged men	University of Manchester		21/08/2019	31/10/2020
196330	ENSEMBLE: Enabling the study of metabolism in breast cancer through collection of fresh-tissue biopsies	UCL (University College London)	Petros Charalampoudis	05/09/2019	28/02/2027
249138	Clinical and Cost-effectiveness of Posterior Cervical Foraminotomy versus Anterior Cervical Discectomy in the Treatment of Cervical Brachialgia: A Multicentre, Phase III, Randomised Controlled Trial (FORVAD Trial)	LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS TRUST	Nitin Shetty	11/09/2019	30/06/2022
262176	ASEPTIC		Deepak Suri	09/10/2019	26/08/2021
268373	Physical Activity in Childhood Epilepsy - a pilot study (PACE)		Kerry Robinson	28/10/2019	31/12/2020
264655	A Randomized, Single-Blind, Placebo Controlled, Phase 1b Single Ascending (Part A) and Multiple Dose (Part B) First-in-Man Study in Adult Patients with Non-Transfusion Dependent Beta Thalassaemia or Low Risk Myelodysplastic Syndrome to Investigate the Safety, Tolerability, Pharmacokinetic and Pharmacodynamic Response of SLN124		Farrukh Shah	05/11/2019	12/09/2019
246179	TAPS2: Transfusions Antenatally in Pregnant women with SCD	GUY'S AND ST THOMAS' NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	Emma Drasar	12/11/2019	20/11/2020
254400	CONCORD: Coordinated care of rare diseases	UCL (University College London)	Kayleigh Gilbert	13/11/2019	31/03/2020
272250	EAGLE: ESCP sAfe-anastomosis proGramme in colorectaL surgEry	University of Birmingham	Jonathan Wilson	06/01/2020	30/12/2020

# Studies opened during FY 19/20



IRAS ID	Study Name	Sponsor	Local Investigator	Date Site Confirmed	Predicted recruitment end date
231542	Intervening with a Manualised Package to AChieve treatment adherence in people with Tuberculosis: the IMPACT study	UCL (University College London)	Helen Booth	29/01/2020	30/09/2020
260317	Critical illness related cardiac arrest (CIRCA): an investigation of the incidence and outcome of cardiac arrest within Intensive Care Units in the United Kingdom.		Paul Abdey	30/01/2020	25/01/2021
267041	Strong SCD		Farrukh Shah	31/01/2020	
187932	Nucleos(t)ide withdrawal in HBeAg negative hepatitis B virus infection to promote HBsAg clearance (Nuc-B)	Imperial College London	Deepak Suri	12/02/2020	
268811	University of Cambridge NHS health data consent	CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND PETERBOROUGH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	Kayleigh Gilbert	13/02/2020	30/06/2020
38709	Functional magnetic resonance imaging of food reward in obesity and its treatment	Imperial College London	Chetan Parmar	20/02/2020	
254064	Quality of Recovery from Obstetric Anaesthesia- a multicentre study.		Kontantinos Miltsios	25/02/2020	02/03/2020